The lessee’s weighted average incremental borrowing rate applied to lease liabilities recognized on
January 1, 2019 is 3.92%. The difference between the (i) lease liabilities recognized and (ii)
operating lease commitments disclosed under IAS 17 on December 31, 2018 is explained as
follows:

The future minimum lease payments of non-cancellable operating lease
commitments on December 31, 2018 $ 28,758

Less: Recognition exemption for short-term leases (28,708)

Undiscounted amounts on January 1, 2019 $ 50

Discounted amounts using the incremental borrowing rate on January 1, 2019 $ 50
Add: Finance lease liabilities (excluding the amounts applied for the exemption

for short-term leases and leases of low-value assets) on December 31, 2018 734
Add: Adjustments as a result of a different treatment of extension and

termination options 2,125

Lease liabilities recognized on January 1, 2019 $ 2,909

The impact on assets, liabilities and equity as of January 1, 2019 from the initial application of IFRS
16 is set out as follows:

As Originally
Stated on

January 1, 2019

Adjustments
Arising from

Initial
Application

Restated on
January 1, 2019

Prepayments for leases - current $ 13,810 $ (13,810) $ -
Prepayments for leases - non-current 569,824 (569,824) -
Property, plant and equipment 1,314 (1,314) -
Right-of-use assets - 587,123 587,123

Total effect on assets $ 584,948 $ 2,175 $ 587,123

Lease liabilities - current $ - $ 770 $ 770
Finance lease payables - current 734 (734) -
Lease liabilities - non-current - 2,139 2,139

Total effect on liabilities $ 734 $ 2,175 $ 2,909

Retained earnings $ - $ - $ -

Total effect on equity $ - $ - $ -

b. The IFRSs endorsed by the Financial Supervisory Commission (FSC) for application starting from
2020

New IFRSs
Effective Date

Announced by IASB

Amendments to IFRS 3 “Definition of a Business” January 1, 2020 (Note 1)
Amendments to IFRS 9, IAS 39 and IFRS 7 “Interest Rate Benchmark

Reform”
January 1, 2020 (Note 2)

Amendments to IAS 1 and IAS 8 “Definition of Material” January 1, 2020 (Note 3)

- 160 -

Note 1: The Group shall apply these amendments to business combinations for which the acquisition
date is on or after the beginning of the first annual reporting period beginning on or after